GOVERNMENT - BUSINESS CONNECT

Community & Economic Development

Contact: Caroline Long, Administrative Assistant

Website: http://www.ashevillenc.gov/Departments/EconomicDevelopment.aspx
Phone: (828) 259-4505 Fax: (828) 350-0012

The Community Development Division administers HUD-funded programs for Asheville and for a
four-county consortium consisting of Buncombe, Henderson, Transylvania and Madison Counties.
These programs provide affordable housing, economic opportunities and other benefits for low-

income residents.

The focus of the City of Asheville Office of Economic Development is to promote the City's
economic development policies through linked and collaborative initiatives that leverage resources
to create a vibrant and robust Asheville economy. It is the policy of the City of Asheville to provide
economic development grants for companies and industries seeking to relocate and expand
business. The Economic Development Incentives Policy is designed to stimulate private sector
investment, economic growth and job creation in the City by offering grants consistent with this

policy and availability of funds.

Here is what we purchase and contract for over the course of the fiscal year:
¢ Printing
e Office supplies
e Carrental
e Construction for infrastructure projects
e Land appraisals
e Signage
e Deed recording (law firms)
¢ Lot cleanup/junk removal
e (Catering
e Graphic Design
e Consultants

e Communications consulting



Areas of Focus:

Economic Development Policy & Incentives
Sam Powers, Director
(828) 259-5484 Email: spowers@ashevillenc.gov

Community Development
Jeff Staudinger, Assistant Director
(828) 259-5723 Email: jstaudinger@ashevillenc.gov

Heather Dillashaw, Community Development Manager
(828) 259-5851 Email: hdillashaw@ashevillenc.gov

Homeless Initiative
Christiana Glenn Tugman, CD Analyst
(828) 251-4048 Email: ctugman@ashevillenc.gov

Workforce Development & City of Asheville Youth Leadership Academy (CAYLA)
Erika Germer, Workforce Development Program Coordinator
(828) 271-6116 Email: egermer@ashevillenc.gov

Minority Business Program / Entrepreneurship Support & Public Art Policy
Brenda Mills, Economic Development Specialist
(828) 259-8050 Email: bmills@ashevillenc.gov

Real Estate Management
Nikki Reid, Real Estate Manager
(828) 259-5729 Email: nreid@ashevillenc.gov

Ellen McKinnon, Real Estate Coordinator
(828) 259-5725 Email: emckinnon@ashevillenc.gov

Special Events & Permitting
Jon Fillman, Economic Development Specialist
(828) 259-5738 Email: jfilman@ashevillenc.gov

Riverfront Redevelopment & Urban Planning
Stephanie Monson, Riverfront Office Director
(828) 232-4502 Email: smonson@ashevillenc.gov




